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Knerr - CDPHE, Lisa <lisa.knerr@state.co.us>

Fwd: Non-Standard MS4 Public Notice 
1 message

Knerr - CDPHE, Lisa <lisa.knerr@state.co.us> Fri, Jun 14, 2019 at 10:12 AM
To: Lisa Knerr <lisa.knerr@state.co.us>, Mary Welch - CDPHE <mary.welch@state.co.us>, Meg Parish
<meg.parish@state.co.us>
Cc: jerryg@psdschools.org, susanne.cordery@colostate.edu, max@acsol.net, jensen_carey@svvsd.org, walter.pierce@rtd-
denver.com, johnstp@d11.org, geoff.c.mills@adams12.org, mulmer@greeleyschools.org, brandon.boger@colorado.edu,
molly.mcloughlin@bvsd.org, wangelin@cmsd.k12.co.us, mcmachent@mapleton.us, sreed@uccs.edu,
bjcoleman@adams14.org, tmartin@denverwestrealty.com, mark.bana@rrcc.edu, cody.neuhold@cccs.edu,
john.bottelberghe@ccaurora.edu, michelle.metzler@arapahoe.edu, patrick.o'neill@frontrange.edu, Forrest Dykstra
<fdykstra@highlandsranch.org>, randy.gabriel@goldsmithmetropolitandistrict.org, khenry@jeffco.k12.co.us, tcarey@d49.org,
bleitner@lps.k12.co.us, mwilsey@hsd2.org, dbennett@koelbelco.com, dciancio@adams50.org, scott.roen@ucdenver.edu,
steve.sciscione@tetratech.com, brenda.lauer@ppcc.edu, emily.sanders@ahec.edu, larel.nicols@dhha.org,
office@gvwua.com, neald@wsd3.org, mcallaha@mesa.k12.co.us, joni_rix@dpsk12.org, lan.Dyer@rockies.com,
greg.sims@ggp.com, ghesselius@fhprd.org, raybdnvr@msn.com, barney.fix@merrick.com, gregory.trujillo@state.co.us,
jay.guilliams@state.co.us, jamie.perkins@broncos.nfl.net, jgray@castlepinesmetro.com,
dhenderson16@cherrycreekschools.org, tgowin@e-470.com, zlnannestad@dcsdk12.org,
randy.gabriel@meridianmetropolitandistricts.org, danderson@comcast.net, gwelp@rgengineers.com, ron@mulhernmre.com,
jason.trujillo@state.co.us, deborah.proctor@colostate-pueblo.edu, clifford.kitchen@pueblocc.edu, Lanae Raymond
<lraymond@semswa.org>, ms4permit@douglas.co.us, Wanda DeVargas <wdevargas@greenwoodvillage.com>, Steve Miller
<smiller@co.arapahoe.co.us>, jjames@parkeronline.org, David Van Dellen <dvandellen@crgov.com>,
ward.mahanke@cityoflonetree.com, michael.penny@castlepinesgov.com, cpowers@glendale.co.us, Tracey Pond
<tpond@cityofgolden.net>, jdmccrumb@columbinevalley.org, jfulks@fountaincolorado.org, joe.chaplin@cityofloveland.org,
pacre@northglenn.org, John Chavez <johnchavez@elpasoco.com>, messem@comsgov.com, Sandy McDonald
<smcdonald@arvada.org>, Bill Larow <blarow@ci.wheatridge.co.us>, wertzr@louisvilleco.gov,
judah.gaioni@longmontcolorado.gov, owenc@bouldercolorado.gov, Scott Coulson <scoulson@bouldercounty.org>, Wendi
Palmer <wpalmer@erieco.gov>, alexa@superiorcolorado.gov, poconnel@jeffco.us, rob.naeser@cityoflafayette.com,
kpatrick@c3gov.com, brian.hathaway@greeleygov.com, Al Quintana <al.quintana@cityofthornton.net>,
lholbrook@weldgov.com, dstahurski@fedheights.org, tmartinez@tomgov.org, jhawkins@pueblo.us, Juliana Archuleta
<mjarchuleta@adcogov.org>, Susan Strong <sstrong@fcgov.com>, siwilliams@cityofwestminster.us, tshambo@larimer.org,
drodriguez@broomfield.org, croan@littletongov.org, dcoffman@englewoodgov.org, fstarr@evanscolorado.gov,
patcoffe@co.pueblo.co.us, smurphy@ci.montrose.co.us, Jay Goldie <jgoldie@cherryhillsvillage.com>,
johne@diamondbackeng.com, sbrothers@berthoud.org, atlancaster@canoncity.org, rmourning@sheridangov.org, Kelly
Romero-Heaney <kheaney@steamboatsprings.net>, jeni.nicovich@durangogov.org, solsen@brightonco.gov,
trentonp@gjcity.org, bschaeffer@lasalletown.com, swinters@pwmd-co.us, jhegeman@windsorgov.com,
tabkes@ci.firestone.co.us, jasonplroads@palmer-lake.org, Jeff Williams <jeffrey.williams@denvergov.org>,
alans@lakewood.org, Jill Piatt-Kemper <jpiatt@auroragov.org>, rmulledy@springsgov.com, Jean Cordova
<jean.cordova@state.co.us>

Good Morning, 
 
The non-standard MS4 general permit was public noticed this morning for 60 days.  The notice is below. Please contact
Mary Welch (303-692-3428, Mary.Welch@state.co.us) if you have any questions about the permit or fact sheet.
 
Take care, 
 
Lisa
 
Lisa Knerr 
Environmental Protection Specialist
Permits Unit 1

 

mailto:Mary.Welch@state.co.us
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Non-Standard MS4s General Permit 
Public notice and comments
 
 
The draft General Permit for Stormwater Discharges Associated with Non-
Standard Municipal Separate Storm Sewer Systems (MS4s) (COR070000) is now
complete. The public notice period will run from June 14 to July 13, 2019.
The draft permit and public notice is posted on our webpage. During this
period we welcome your comments on the permit.

General Permit for Stormwater Discharges Associated with Non-standard
MS4s (COR070000).

Review the Commenting on the MS4 Permit fact sheet. Send your comments
on the draft permit to Mary Welch, at mary.welch@state.co.us, within 30 days
of the permit’s posting. You may request that the comment period be
lengthened (usually up to 60 days) by emailing Ms. Welch or Meg Parish,
Permits Section Manager, at meg.parish@state.co.us.  
 
The stakeholder page includes an online sign up form for signing up or
managing your notifications regarding email updates. You can also update
your preferences at any time by scrolling to the bottom of these emails and
selecting update or unsubscribe.  
 

 
P 303.692.3004  |  F 303.782.0390   
4300 Cherry Creek Drive South, Denver, CO 80246
lisa.knerr@state.co.us  |  www.colorado.gov/cdphe/wqcd
 
24-hr Environmental Release/Incident Report Line: 1.877.518.5608

 
 
---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Water Quality Control Division <cdphe.commentswqcd@state.co.us> 
Date: Thu, Jun 13, 2019 at 4:25 PM 
Subject: Non-Standard MS4 Public Notice 
To: <lisa.knerr@state.co.us> 
 
 

https://colorado.us3.list-manage.com/track/click?u=cacd027356b7c70aacd2a6529&id=a30fd98ada&e=8a20a6cbb7
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Contact

Mary Welch 
303-692-3428 
mary.welch@state.co.us

Our mailing address is: 
Water Quality Control Division
4300 E Cherry Creek South Dr
Denver, CO 80246-1523
 
Add us to your address book
 
 
Want to change how you receive these emails? 
You can update your preferences or unsubscribe from this list.

mailto:mary.welch@state.co.us?subject=Non-Standard%20MS4s
https://colorado.us3.list-manage.com/vcard?u=cacd027356b7c70aacd2a6529&id=63f9c1b4ee
https://colorado.us3.list-manage.com/profile?u=cacd027356b7c70aacd2a6529&id=63f9c1b4ee&e=8a20a6cbb7
https://colorado.us3.list-manage.com/unsubscribe?u=cacd027356b7c70aacd2a6529&id=63f9c1b4ee&e=8a20a6cbb7&c=29f82e8707

